South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:00:04 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 4460 General Bill, By R.L. Brown, Moody-Lawrence, Anderson, Cobb-Hunter, Rivers, Mitchell, J.H. Neal, Mack, Scott,
J. Brown, Clyburn, Govan, Hodges, Hosey, Howard, Jefferson, Jennings, Kennedy, Parks and Whipper
Summary: Hair braiding

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 40-7-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE DEFINITION OF TERMS USED IN THE LICENSURE AND REGULATION OF BARBERS, INCLUDING THE
DEFINITION FOR "HAIR BRAIDING", SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THIS TERM INCLUDES THE USE OF HAIR
EXTENSIONS OR WEFTS.

01/18/06
01/18/06
03/15/06

03/16/06
03/16/06
03/16/06
03/17/06
03/21/06
03/21/06

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-195

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-195

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-4

Amended HJ-19

Read second time HJ-19

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-7

Page 1 of 1



