

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 4460 General Bill, By R.L. Brown, Moody-Lawrence, Anderson, Cobb-Hunter, Rivers, Mitchell, J.H. Neal, Mack, Scott, J. Brown, Clyburn, Govan, Hodges, Hosey, Howard, Jefferson, Jennings, Kennedy, Parks and Whipper

Summary: Hair braiding

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 40-7-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF TERMS USED IN THE LICENSURE AND REGULATION OF BARBERS, INCLUDING THE DEFINITION FOR "HAIR BRAIDING", SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THIS TERM INCLUDES THE USE OF HAIR EXTENSIONS OR WEFTS.

01/18/06	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-195
01/18/06	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-195
03/15/06	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-4
03/16/06	House	Amended HJ-19
03/16/06	House	Read second time HJ-19
03/16/06	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19
03/17/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
03/21/06	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
03/21/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-7